Minutes of the Review/DLMC meeting held on 22nd November, 2024 at 12:00 noon in the Conference Hall of office of the District Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren regarding review AAGY 2022-23 and finalization schemes under AAGY for the Financial year-2023-24.

Members presents: As per Annexure-A.

The meeting was chaired by the District Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren . At the outset, the chaired welcomed all the members present. The object of the meeting was explained by the chair. The BDOs, Socheng Development Block and Rongkhang development Block submitted the minutes along with the list of proposed schemes through Gram Sabha. After thoroughly discussion the following schemes were approved by the district level committee.

Charchim Adarxo Village (under Socheng Development Block): -Sl. No.Name of SchemesAmount1Const. Of Yuvak Sangha at Charchim VillageRs.25,00,000.002Const. Of Sports Club at Charchim VillageRs.25,00,000.00Total: -Rs.50,00,000.00

(Rupees Fifty Lakhs)only.

Hongkram Adarso Village (under Rongkhang Development Block): -		
Sl. No.	Name of Schemes	Amount
	Computer Training Centre for Students at Hongkram Tiniali	Rs.25,00,000.00
	Boys Hostel at Hongkram High School	Rs.25,00,000.00
	Total: -	Rs.50,00,000.00

(Rupees Fifty Lakhs) only.

After approval of the scheme the chair directed to the BDOs Socheng and Rongkhang Development Block to submit the Plan and Estimate with technical sanction within 7 days and also directed to complete the all works of AAGY for the financial year -2022-23 before 15th December, 2024.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks from the chair.

S. Phaeul District Commissioner,

West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.

VA/77-A

Dated- 22/11/2024.

Memo No.E/101593/TND-11/15/2024-DEV-WKA/?? -A Copy to : -

1. The Hon'ble MLA, 20-Baithalangso(ST) LAC for kind information.

2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transformation and Development Department, Dispur-06 for kind information.

3. The BDOs Socheng Development Block/Rongkhang Development Block for information and necessary action.

4. All members presents in the meeting for information.

District Commissioner,

West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.